## PUBLIC NOTICE NORTH OGDEN CITY PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given that the North Ogden City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2015, at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as practicable, in the North Ogden City Council Chambers, located at 505 E 2600 N, North Ogden, Utah. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider amendments to the 2014-2015 Fiscal Year Budget. All interested parties shall be given the opportunity to be heard. Dated this 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

By: S. Annette Spendlove, MMC North Ogden City Corporation

Published: April 18, 2015